261 EEx dd ee WWELL-GLASS
Type oof PProtection
ATEX CClassification
Area CClassification
Certificate
Coding
Enclosure
Reflector

M25 cable entries
/P
/M25
60Hz
Timed ignitor
/60
/TI
OOptions -- SSuffix tto CCatalogue NNo.
Accessories Should bbe oordered sseparately Catalogue OOrder CCode
Product design and specifications are subject to change without notice, please check the Chalmit website for latest specifications.
Pole mounting bracket assembly (42-64mm diameter poles) S2610-0001
Wire guard S2610-0003
External reflector S2610-0007
ZONE 11 AAPPLICATIONSATEX CCATEGORY 22
2
261D/150/HS 150W HPS T4 -40 to +50 31kg
261D/250/HS 250W HPS T4 -40 to +50 32kg
261D/400/HS 400W HPS T4 -40 to +50 33kg
261D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour T4 -20 to +50 31kg
261D/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour T4 -20 to +50 32kg
261D/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour T4 -20 to +50 33kg
261D/250/MH 250W Metal Halide T4 -40 to +50 32kg
261D/400/MH 400W Metal Halide T4 -40 to +50 33kg
261D/500/GL Up to 500W GLS
T4 -40 to +45 29kg
T3 -40 to +50 29kg
261D/125/MV/F* 125W Mercury Vapour T4 -40 to +70 31kg
Std. CCat NNo. Wattage Lamp TClass Ambient °°C Weight
*F - Flush / Pendant Mounted Version.
Note: When the external reflector is fitted with the flush/pendant version, the 'T' class and ambients stated above apply.
When fitted to the stirrup mounted version the 'T' class changes to T3 with the ambient remaining the same.